

BID TABULATION

| Project No.: | 2020-325-110-0 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------|--|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------------------------------|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| Project: | 2020 Water Relay | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Due Date: | 8/20/2020 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Total Cost Selected # | | A Folino Construction | | | | A. Merante Contracting, Inc. | | | | FJ Zottola Construction | | | | Independent Enterprises, Inc. | | | | M. O'HERRON COMPANY | | | | Mele & Mele & Sons, Inc. | | | | Michael Facchiano Contracting Inc. | | | | W.A. Petrakis Contracting and Landscaping Company | | | |
| | | 0 | | \$1,135,335.00 | | | | \$1,347,160.00 | | | | \$1,143,745.00 | | | | \$1,039,080.00 | | | | \$1,111,111.00 | | | | \$1,518,912.50 | | | | \$1,099,896.00 | | | | \$1,115,358.00 | | | |
| | | 0 | | 0 | | | | 0 | | | | 0 | | | | 0 | | | | 0 | | | | 0 | | | | 0 | | | | | | | |
| Items | Description | UOM | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | | | | | | | | |
| U-1 | Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic | LS | 1 | \$15,060.00 | \$15,060.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$22,275.00 | \$22,275.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$29,988.50 | \$29,988.50 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-4 | Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths | CY | 30 | \$59 | \$1,770.00 | \$30 | \$900 | \$75 | \$2,250.00 | \$10 | \$300 | \$5 | \$150 | \$75 | \$2,250.00 | \$200 | \$6,000.00 | \$40 | \$1,200.00 | \$40 | \$1,200.00 | \$20 | \$600.00 | \$40 | \$1,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-5 | Exploratory Excavation and Backfill | CY | 120 | \$45 | \$5,400.00 | \$100 | \$12,000.00 | \$75 | \$9,000.00 | \$50 | \$6,000.00 | \$48 | \$5,760.00 | \$100 | \$12,000.00 | \$50 | \$6,000.00 | \$60 | \$7,200.00 | \$60 | \$7,200.00 | \$20 | \$400 | \$60 | \$7,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-6 | Hand Digging and Tunneling | MHR | 20 | \$72 | \$1,440.00 | \$68 | \$1,360.00 | \$60 | \$1,200.00 | \$45 | \$900 | \$50 | \$1,000.00 | \$100 | \$2,000.00 | \$100 | \$2,000.00 | \$20 | \$400 | \$20 | \$400 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-7 | Additional Bedding Material, As Directed | CY | 40 | \$50 | \$2,000.00 | \$62 | \$2,480.00 | \$45 | \$1,800.00 | \$10 | \$400 | \$45 | \$1,800.00 | \$55 | \$2,200.00 | \$45 | \$1,800.00 | \$55 | \$2,200.00 | \$45 | \$1,800.00 | \$55 | \$2,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-9 | Concrete Anchors and Thrust Blocks | CY | 18 | \$215 | \$3,870.00 | \$225 | \$4,050.00 | \$200 | \$3,600.00 | \$100 | \$1,800.00 | \$190 | \$3,420.00 | \$250 | \$4,500.00 | \$300 | \$6,300.00 | \$190 | \$4,020.00 | \$190 | \$4,020.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-12 | Flag Person | MHR | 600 | \$54 | \$32,400.00 | \$64 | \$38,400.00 | \$55 | \$33,000.00 | \$45 | \$27,000.00 | \$70 | \$42,000.00 | \$50 | \$28,000.00 | \$64 | \$38,400.00 | \$62 | \$37,200.00 | \$62 | \$37,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-13 | Off Duty Uniformed Officer | MHR | 120 | \$50 | \$6,000.00 | \$64 | \$7,680.00 | \$58 | \$6,960.00 | \$55 | \$6,600.00 | \$50 | \$6,000.00 | \$65 | \$7,800.00 | \$60 | \$7,200.00 | \$54 | \$6,480.00 | \$54 | \$6,480.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-14 | Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew | CHR | 50 | \$665 | \$33,250.00 | \$575 | \$28,750.00 | \$400 | \$20,000.00 | \$600 | \$30,000.00 | \$615 | \$30,750.00 | \$500 | \$25,000.00 | \$450 | \$22,500.00 | \$425 | \$21,250.00 | \$425 | \$21,250.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-15 | Miscellaneous Premium Work for Full Time Crew | CHR | 16 | \$385 | \$6,160.00 | \$625 | \$10,000.00 | \$250 | \$4,000.00 | \$600 | \$9,600.00 | \$300 | \$4,800.00 | \$600 | \$9,600.00 | \$250 | \$4,000.00 | \$550 | \$8,800.00 | \$550 | \$8,800.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-17 | Master Plumber Time | MHR | 4 | \$65 | \$260 | \$90 | \$360 | \$150 | \$600 | \$60 | \$240 | \$75 | \$300 | \$125 | \$500 | \$133 | \$532 | \$110 | \$440 | \$110 | \$440 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| U-18 | Journeyman Plumber Time | MHR | 4 | \$53 | \$212 | \$85 | \$340 | \$100 | \$400 | \$65 | \$260 | \$65 | \$260 | \$100 | \$400 | \$90 | \$360 | \$80 | \$320 | \$80 | \$320 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-1 | 4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 | LF | 34 | \$96 | \$3,264.00 | \$70 | \$2,380.00 | \$70 | \$2,380.00 | \$40 | \$1,360.00 | \$75 | \$2,550.00 | \$300 | \$10,200.00 | \$60 | \$1,800.00 | \$90 | \$3,060.00 | \$85 | \$2,850.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-2 | 6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 | LF | 100 | \$93 | \$9,300.00 | \$95 | \$9,500.00 | \$80 | \$8,000.00 | \$95 | \$9,500.00 | \$83 | \$8,300.00 | \$290 | \$29,000.00 | \$122 | \$12,200.00 | \$96 | \$9,600.00 | \$96 | \$9,600.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-3 | 8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 | LF | 1500 | \$113 | \$169,500.00 | \$128 | \$192,000.00 | \$117 | \$175,500.00 | \$155 | \$232,500.00 | \$110 | \$165,000.00 | \$170 | \$255,000.00 | \$149 | \$223,500.00 | \$130 | \$195,000.00 | \$130 | \$195,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-5 | 12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 | LF | 350 | \$153 | \$53,550.00 | \$140 | \$49,000.00 | \$142 | \$49,700.00 | \$175 | \$61,250.00 | \$125 | \$43,750.00 | \$265 | \$79,750.00 | \$162 | \$56,700.00 | \$152 | \$53,200.00 | \$152 | \$53,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-15 | Public Water Service Line - PEEx - 1" Diameter and Less | LF | 400 | \$73 | \$29,200.00 | \$75 | \$30,000.00 | \$75 | \$30,000.00 | \$65 | \$26,000.00 | \$69 | \$27,600.00 | \$175 | \$70,000.00 | \$72 | \$28,800.00 | \$65 | \$26,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-19 | Extra Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 8 feet deep) | CY | 20 | \$111 | \$2,220.00 | \$80 | \$1,600.00 | \$100 | \$2,000.00 | \$50 | \$1,000.00 | \$60 | \$1,200.00 | \$60 | \$1,200.00 | \$25 | \$500 | \$40 | \$800 | \$40 | \$800 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-20 | Service Line Connection - Wet or Dry Tap (1") | EA | 40 | \$860 | \$34,400.00 | \$750 | \$30,000.00 | \$400 | \$16,000.00 | \$850 | \$34,000.00 | \$490 | \$19,600.00 | \$500 | \$20,000.00 | \$900 | \$36,000.00 | \$875 | \$35,000.00 | \$875 | \$35,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-21 | Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings | LB | 4400 | \$6 | \$26,400.00 | \$6 | \$26,400.00 | \$5.50 | \$24,200.00 | \$5.50 | \$24,200.00 | \$5.50 | \$24,200.00 | \$5 | \$22,000.00 | \$9.50 | \$41,800.00 | \$6.25 | \$27,500.00 | \$6.25 | \$27,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-22 | Install Tapping Tee and Valve | EA | 4 | \$7,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$500 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,375.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$18,400.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$18,400.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-23 | Medium Extension Gate Box - Cast Iron, Round Lid | EA | 22 | \$600 | \$13,200.00 | \$625 | \$13,750.00 | \$600 | \$13,200.00 | \$500 | \$11,000.00 | \$390 | \$8,580.00 | \$500 | \$11,000.00 | \$525 | \$11,550.00 | \$500 | \$11,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-24 | Remove and Salvage Existing Deep Frame and Cover, Risers and/or M.E.G. Box Outside of Trench Area | EA | 12 | \$25 | \$300 | \$25 | \$300 | \$100 | \$1,200.00 | \$10 | \$120 | \$25 | \$300 | \$900 | \$10,800.00 | \$50 | \$600 | \$10 | \$120 | \$10 | \$120 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-28 | Reset Existing Fire Hydrant to New Water Line | EA | 4 | \$800 | \$3,200.00 | \$825 | \$3,300.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$500 | \$2,000.00 | \$675 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$450 | \$1,800.00 | \$750 | \$3,000.00 | \$750 | \$3,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-29 | Install New Fire Hydrant | EA | 5 | \$5,900.00 | \$29,500.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$4,725.00 | \$23,625.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$24,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-32 | 4" to 10" Sewer Lateral Encountered in Water Line Trench | LF | 60 | \$68 | \$4,080.00 | \$80 | \$4,800.00 | \$40 | \$2,400.00 | \$40 | \$2,400.00 | \$38 | \$2,280.00 | \$100 | \$6,000.00 | \$95 | \$5,700.00 | \$75 | \$4,500.00 | \$75 | \$4,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-34 | Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 4" | EA | 3 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$300 | \$900 | \$800 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$600 | \$1,800.00 | \$850 | \$2,550.00 | \$850 | \$2,550.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-35 | Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 6" | EA | 4 | \$1,400.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$4,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-36 | Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 8" | EA | 14 | \$1,900.00 | \$26,600.00 | \$1,775.00 | \$24,850.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$22,400.00 | \$1,725.00 | \$24,150.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$23,100.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$23,100.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-38 | Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 12" | EA | 1 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,954.75 | \$2,954.75 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-86 | Service Line Material Verification | EA | 40 | \$1,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$52,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$975 | \$39,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$50 | \$2,000.00 | \$950 | \$38,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-87 | Private Water Service Line Replacement, 1" Diameter and Less - 0 to 5 ft. in Total Length | EA | 40 | \$1,950.00 | \$78,000.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$62,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$925 | \$37,000.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$84,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-88 | Private Water Service Line Replacement, 1" Diameter and Less - Greater Than 5 ft. in Total Length | LF | 400 | \$44 | \$17,600.00 | \$125 | \$50,000.00 | \$80 | \$32,000.00 | \$65 | \$26,000.00 | \$77 | \$30,800.00 | \$100 | \$40,000.00 | \$20 | \$8,000.00 | \$53 | \$21,200.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-90 | Installation of Additional Concrete Floor Penetrations | EA | 5 | \$1,675.00 | \$8,375.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$400 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$500 | \$2,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-91 | Installation of Internal Plumbing Improvements | EA | 40 | \$1,200.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$68,000.00 | \$1,50 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$1,225.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$325 | \$13,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$48,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-92 | Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill, 0' to 6' Depth | CY | 50 | \$80 | \$4,000.00 | \$85 | \$4,250.00 | \$75 | \$3,750.00 | \$60 | \$3,000.00 | \$58 | \$2,900.00 | \$100 | \$5,000.00 | \$35 | \$1,750.00 | \$55 | \$2,750.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-93 | Additional Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 6' Depth) | CY | 15 | \$52 | \$780 | \$90 | \$1,350.00 | \$75 | \$1,125.00 | \$80 | \$900 | \$58 | \$870 | \$125 | \$1,875.00 | \$50 | \$750 | \$45 | \$675 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-4 | 15" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe | LF | 8 | \$120 | \$960 | \$70 | \$560 | \$100 | \$800 | \$50 | \$400 | \$50 | \$400 | \$100 | \$800 | \$34 | \$272 | \$50 | \$400 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-5 | 18" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe | LF | 16 | \$140 | \$2,240.00 | \$80 | \$1,280.00 | \$65 | \$1,040.00 | \$60 | \$960 | \$60 | \$960 | \$150 | \$2,400.00 | \$39 | \$624 | \$60 | \$960 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-35 | Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth | CY | 4 | \$87 | \$348 | \$85 | \$340 | \$80 | \$320 | \$200 | \$800 | \$175 | \$700 | \$125 | \$500 | \$70 | \$280 | \$50 | \$200 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-37 | Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone | CY | 4 | \$210 | \$840 | \$70 | \$280 | \$100 | \$400 | \$65 | \$260 | \$100 | \$400 | \$40 | \$160 | \$200 | \$800 | \$60 | \$240 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-63 | Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 1 Modified | EA | 2 | \$4,800.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$9,900.00</ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |